FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

| Docket No.: | |
|-------------|--|
|-------------|--|

0270-267T/JAR

| Copyright 1994-97 Legalsian TM05/REV03 | | IRADEMA | KNS U | INLY | 0279-2671/JAB | |
|--|------------------------------------|--|--|--|-----------------------------------|--|
| Tab settings → → → ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ | ▼ ▼ | |
| To the Director of the United States | Paten | and Trademark Office: P | lease record t | he attached origin | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN HANWELL | | · | 2. Name a Name: | nd address of re | ceiving party(les): | |
| ☑ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of convoying party(let | | Association Limited Partnership D Yes No | Internal Address: Street Address: 105 PRICE PARKWAY City: FARMINGDALE State: NY ZIP: 1173: Individual(s) citizenship Association | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: NOV. 4, 2003 | | ☐ Ge ☐ Lin Merger ☒ Co Change of Name ☐ Oth ☐ If assign designa (Designa | | eral Partnership ed Partnership oration-State NEW YORK r is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic | | |
| Application number(s) or registra Trademark Application No.(s) 75/456,161 | ation r | umbers(s): | | B. Trademark | Registration No.(s) | |
| | | Additional numbers | ☐ Yo | s 🛛 No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JAY A. BONDELL, ESO. Internal Address: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL, LLP | | | | mber of applications involved: | ons and | |
| | | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00 | | | |
| Street Address: 292 MADISO | Street Address: 292 MADISON AVENUE | | | Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: | | |
| | | | 19-0748 | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an | d helis | | USE THIS SPAC | | | |
| of the original document. JAY_A_BONDELL_ESO. | | ,, and roregoing milenine | , | o 0 0 | | |
| Name of Person Signing | | number of pages including o | Signature | - | NOVEMBER 12, 2003 Date RAPEMARK | |
| 700052415 | | | Troi oncor and | REEL: 0 | 02746 FRAME: 0136 | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Hanwell, 25 Franklin Boulevard, Long Beach, New York 11561 filed U.S.

Trademark Application Serial No. 75/456,161 for the mark AMAZING BUTTON MAKER on

October 7, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Natural Science Industries, Ltd., a New York corporation, 105 Price Parkway,

Farmingdale, New York 11735, has been granted an oral license by John Hanwell to use the

AMAZING BUTTON MAKER mark and,

WHEREAS, the said Natural Science Industries, Ltd., has used the AMAZING BUTTON

MAKER mark and is desirous of obtaining ownership thereof, and John Hanwell is agreeable to the

transfer thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

acknowledged, said John Hanwell hereby assigns and transfers to the said Natural Science

Industries, Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark AMAZING BUTTON MAKER,

including U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/456,161 therefor, along with the goodwill in the

business associated therewith and the right to sue for past infringement and keep any recovery

therefor.

Dated: ** November